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RE: DOCKET NO. %gll"swgﬁﬁsaoint application for transfer of majority
organizational control of JACKSONVILLE SUBURBAN UTILITIES CORPORATION in

Duval County from General Waterworks Corporation to United Water Resources
Inc.

Issue 1: Recommendation that Jacksonville Suburban Utilities Corporation
should not be exempted from compliance with Rule 25-30.030, F.A.C., which
requires the utility to provide notice of its application in the manner and
to the entities described in the rule. However, the utility should be
exempted from full compliance with Rule 25-30.030(4) (c), F.A.C., as
discussed in subsequent issues, to permit the utility to reduce the length

of its territory description in its notice to individual customers and by
publication.

APPROVED
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Issue 2: Recommendation that Jacksonville Suburban Utilities Corporation
should not be exempted from compliance with Rule 25-30.030(2), F.A.C., which
requires the utility to provide this Commission with a complete legal
description of the territory proposed to be transferred along with its
request for a list of names and addresses.

APPROVED

Issue 3: Recommendation that Jacksonville Suburban Utilities Corporation
should not be exempted from compliance with all provisions of Rule 25-

30.030(5), F.A.C., which requires the utility to provide notice to certain
entities.

APPROVED

Recommendation that Jacksonville Suburban Utilities Corporation
should not be exempted from compliance with Rule 25-30.030(6), F.A.C., which
requires the utility to notice each customer of the system being transferred
by regular mail or personal delivery.

APPROVED

Issue 5: Recommendation that the utility be permitted to omit from its
notice to each customer a full territory description as required by Rule 25-
30.030(4) (¢), F.A.C. The utility should be required to provide notice to
each customer which simply identifies each county that has been affected by
the transfer.

APPROVED
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Issue 6: Recommendation that the utility should not be exempted from
compliance with Rule 25-30.030(7), F.A.C., which requires the utility to
publish the notice once in a newspaper of general circulation in the
territory affected by the transfer. However, the utility should be
permitted to omit from the publication a full territory description as
required by Rule 25-30.030(4) (c), F.A.C., and instead publish once in a
newspaper of general circulation in the territory affected a notice which
resembles the customer notice and simply identifies each county that has
been affected by the transfer.

APPROVED

Issue 7: Recommendation that this docket remain open to process the
transfer application.

APPROVED
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